be available in the 'Regulatory Disclosures' section of the Bank's website.

NII sensitivity figures set out in the table above represent the effect of pro forma movements in projected yield curves
based on a static balance sheet size and structure. The exception to this is where the size of the balances or repricing is
deemed interest rate sensitive, for example, non-interest-bearing current account migration and fixed-rate loan early
prepayment. These sensitivity calculations do not incorporate actions that would be taken by Markets Treasury or in
the business that originates the risk to mitigate the effect of interest rate movements.

The NII sensitivity calculations assume that interest rates of all maturities move by the same amount in the ‘up-shock’
scenario. The sensitivity calculations in the ‘down-shock’ scenarios reflect no floors to the shocked market rates.
However, customer product-specific interest rate floors are recognized where applicable.

107

Management Discussion and Analysis (continued)

Risk (continued)

(b) Treasury Risk (continued)

Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book (continued)
(unaudited)

Sensitivity of reserves

At 31 December Maximum Minimum

2021 impact impact

+ 100 basis points parallel move in all yield curves (52)   (52)   (35)
As a percentage of shareholders’ equity at 31 December 2021 (%) (0.03)   (0.03)   (0.02)

- 100 basis points parallel move in all yield curves 69   71   41
As a percentage of shareholders’ equity at 31 December 2021 (%) 0.04   0.04   0.02

At 31 December Maximum Minimum
2020 impact impact

+ 100 basis points parallel move in all yield curves (51)   (76)   (51)
As a percentage of shareholders’ equity at 31 December 2020(%) (0.03)   (0.04)   (0.03)

- 100 basis points parallel move in all yield curves 98   251   98
As a percentage of shareholders’ equity at 31 December 2020 (%) 0.05   0.14   0.05

The following table describes the sensitivity of reported cash flow hedge reserves to the stipulated movements in yield
curves. The sensitivities are indicative and based on simplified scenarios.

The Group monitors the sensitivity of reported cash flow hedge reserves to interest rate movements on a quarterly basis
by assessing the expected reduction in valuation of cash flow hedge due to parallel movements of plus or minus 100bps
in all yield curves. These particular exposures form only a part of the Group's overall interest rate risk exposures.

108

Management Discussion and Analysis (continued)